
 

REVISED CALENDAR OF ACTIVITY FOR  RAIN SEMESTER 

2022/2023 ACADEMIC SESSION  
  

DATE EVENTS/ACTIVITIES  DURATION 

Tues. 21st March. 2023 All Students resume to campus  1 day 
Wed. 22nd March 2023 Rain Semester Lectures begin  1 day 
Wed. 22nd March.  Fri.  24th June 2023 Rain semester Lectures period 14 weeks 
Wed. 22nd March –  Thur. 6th April 
2023 

Lecture period for the remainder of Harmattan Semester for  Batch 
B/300L Basic Medicals & Computer Science (SIWES) students  

2 weeks 

  Tues. 11th April – Fri. 21st April 2023 Harmattan semester examination for Batch B/300L Medical & 
Computer students  

2 weeks 

Thur. 23rd March 2023  SENATE MEETING 1 day 
Mon. 24th April.    - Fri..5th May 2023 Marking, Collation and Submission of Batch B/300L Medical & 

Computer students’ Harmattan semester results 
2 weeks 

Wed. 29th March, 2023 (Tentative) Resource Verification for New Programmes 1 day 
Mon. 1st May - Fri. 9th June 2023 300 Level Basic Medical Students  clinical postings 6 weeks 
Wed. 10th May – Thur. 11th  May 2023 Departmental/faculty Board of Examiners 

 
2 days 

TUES. MAY 16TH, 2023   TAU ANNIVERSARY 1 day 
  Thurs. 18th May. 2023 FACULTY SEMINAR (FMSS) 1 day 
Mon. 22nd, May, 2023   Committee of Deans 1 day 
Wed. 24th  May 2023   Business Committee of Senate 1 day 



Thur. 25th  May 2023      SENATE   MEETING 1 day 
    Sat. 27th  May 2023   MATRICULATION 1 day 
Mon, 29th May – Fri. 2nd June 2023 1st Continuous assessment 1 week 
Fri. June 9th – Sat. June 10th, 2023   IndabaX Nigeria Conference  2 days 
Mon. 12th, June 2023 300 Level Medical Students Post- Clinical Lectures begin 1 day 

Mon. 12th, June 2023- 28th July, 2023 300 Level Medical Students Post- Clinical Lecture  Period 7 weeks 
  Thurs. 15th June. 2023 FACULTY SEMINAR (FCAS) 1 day 
Mon. 19th June- Fri. 23rd June, 2023 2nd  Continuous assessment 1 Week 
Mon. June 26th – Fri. June 30th, 2023   Lecture Free /Revision   Week 1 week 
Mon. June 26th, 2023   Committee of Deans 1 day 
Wed. June 28th, 2023   Business Committee of Senate 1 day 
Thur. June 29th, 2023   SENATE  MEETING 1 day 
Mon. July 3rd – Fri. July 14th, 2023   Rain Semester Examinations 2 weeks 
Sat. July 15th 2023   Students Vacate Halls of Residence 1 day 

Sun. July 16th, 2023    VACATION  
Mon. 17th  July  - Fri. 28th July 2023     Marking, Collation and Submission of Rain Semester Results 2 weeks 
Mon. 31st July- Fri. 4th Aug. 2023 Lecture Free /Revision   Week  for  300 Level Medical Students 1 week 
Mon. 7th Aug.  – Fri. 18th Aug. 2023 Rain  Semester Examination for 300 Level Basic Medical Students 2 Weeks 

   Mon. Aug 7th – Tues. Aug 8th, 2023   Departmental/ faculty Board of Examiners 2 days 
Tues. Aug 15th, 2023   Committee of Deans 1 day 
Thur. Aug 17th, 2023   Business Committee of Senate 1 day 
Thur. Aug 24th, 2023   SENATE    MEETING 1 day 
Thur. Aug 24th, 2023   End of 2022/23 Academic Session  



KEY 

PARTICULARS COLOUR 
STUDENTS ACTIVITIES  

DEPARTMENTAL/FACULTY ACTIVITIES  

TESTS AND EXAMINATIONS  

SENATE   

EXAMINATION MARKING AND RESULT 
TIMELINES 

 

GENERAL  



 

2022/2023 FIRST SEMESTER ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR FACULTY OF LAW 

Academic planning Unit 

DATE ACTIVITY DURATION 

Tue. 25th April, 2023 Fresh Students resume to 
Campus 

Rolling 
Bases 

Tues. 25th- Fri. 28th April, 
2023 

Clearance, Registration and 
orientation of fresh students 

1 Week 

Mon. 1st May, 2023  First Semester Lectures 
commence 

1 day 

Mon. 1st May – 4th August, 
2023 

First Semester Lectures Period  14 weeks 

Mon. 19th June- Fri. 23rd 
une,2023 

1ST Continuous Assessment test  1 week 

Mon. 24th July – Fri. 28th 
July,2023 

2nd Continuous Assessment test 1 week 

Mon. 7th August- 11th Aug. 
2023 

Revision week 1 week 

Mon. 14th Aug. – Fri. 
25thAug. 2023 

First Semester Examination 2weeks 

Sat. 26th August, 2023 VACATION   


